

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR State of Michigan DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



MAURA D. CORRIGAN DIRECTOR

July 30, 2014

Phillip Mastrofrancesco Mastrofrancesco AFC Inc. Suite #5 23933 Allen Road Woodhaven, MI 48183

> RE: License #: AS820095786 Ray Residence 18787 Ray Riverview, MI 48192

Dear Mr. Mastrofrancesco:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (313) 456-0380.

Sincerely,

Pandrea Robinson, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing Cadillac PI. Ste 11-350 3026 W. Grand Blvd Detroit, MI 48202 (313) 319-9682

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AS820095786
Licensee Name:	Mastrofrancesco AFC Inc.
Licensee Address:	Suite #5 23933 Allen Road Woodhaven, MI 48183
Licensee Telephone #:	(734) 671-3654
Administrator/Licensee Designee:	Phillip Mastrofrancesco
Name of Facility:	Ray Residence
Facility Address:	18787 Ray Riverview, MI 48192
Facility Telephone #:	(734) 282-8116
Capacity:	6
Program Type:	DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED

II. Purpose of Addendum

Modify the license to add the physically handicapped and wheelchair accessibility to the current license.

III. Methodology

- 06/03/14-Contact Document Received Modification request for wheelchair accessibility and physically Handicapped
- 06/03/14-Telephone call made Spoke with licensee designee, Phillip Mastrofrancesco confirming receipt of the modification request and requested updated program statement and and admission policy to reflect the additional populations to be served.
- 06/05/14-Contact-Document received Received updated program statement and admissions policy

07/16/14-Inspection completed On-site

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

On 07/16/14, I conducted an onsite inspection at the Ray Residence. The home does not require wheelchair ramps as the construction of the home does not require it. The home is on grade, which will allow easy access in and out without the use of wheelchair ramps. In addition to the request of wheelchair accessibility, Phillip Mastrofrancesco requested to add the physically handicap to the license. The licensee designee has the experience and training required to serve this population.

V. Recommendation

I recommend the license be modified to allow for the admission of residents that require the regular use of a wheelchair, in addition to the physically handicapped.

Pandrea Robinson Licensing Consultant

07/30/14 Date